	A- A		
FORM PTO-1595 Rev 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-05-2002		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		, 	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102145253	ttached original docun	nents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party	
Richard T. Jobe	2 / m S	IMX LABS, INC	7
Thomas C. Bodiker I	65/		ו
Julie R. Bartholomew	Internal A	dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	r Street Ado	tress: con alla	
		dress: 689 Suffield	
	e of Name		
Other	City: <u>Birn</u>	ningham State	: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>
Execution Date: May 15, 2002 and June 18, 2002	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(a) or natest, number(a):			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a 	new application, the execution	a date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)	
A. Fatent Application No.(6)	B. F	atent No.(5)	
29/157,727			
	_	_	
Ad	ditional numbers attached? Ye	es X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications and pate	nts involved:
Name: Eric M. Dobrusin			40.00
	l l	(37 CFR 3.41) s	Б <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: DOBRUSIN & THENNISC	Enclos	sed	
	Autho	rized to be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 401 South Old Woodward	Avenue 8 Denosit a	ccount number:	
	1		
Suite 311		for any deficiencies	ving by denosit account)
City: Birmingham State: MI	. 211	uplicate copy of this page if pa	ying by deposit accounty
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	-	
9. Statement and signature			anny is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached	copy is a true copy or
the original document. Eric M. Dobrusin	Z MINDU		June 21/ 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	. 5	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
07/01/2002 BABRAHA1 00000020 29157727		lation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	
01 FC:581 40.00 UP			

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Richard T. Jobe 4817 Avocet Ct. Dayton, OH 45424 Nationality: US

Thomas C. Bodiker II 4314 Gorman Ave. Englewood, OH 45322 Nationality: US

Julie R. Bartholomew 689 Suffield Birmingham, MI 48009 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

IMX LABS, INC. 689 Suffield Birmingham, MI 48009 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and encompassed in the invention entitled:

CUSTOM NAIL POLISH SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention

Express mail label no.: EV057649481US

Mailed: March 22, 2002

Application Serial No.: 29/157,727

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination

(Assignment of Invention--page 1)

PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0839 thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set hand and seal this day of
	Signature of Richard T. Jobe
County of Montgomery State of OH)	
State of <u>DH</u>	•
above named individual, to me known to be	2002, personally appeared the ethe person described in, and who executed the owledged to me that she executed the same of her essed.
	Belynda D Hamilton Notary Public Comm Expires 5/7/05

(Assignment of Invention--page 2)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
Date: Signature of Thomas C. Bodiker II
State of OH Before me this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date: Signature of Julie R. Bartholomew
County of) State of)
Before me this day of 2002, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

(Assignment of Invention--page 3)

PATENT REEL: 013044 FRAME: 0841

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	Thomas C. Rodiker II
	Signature of Thomas C. Bodiker II
County of)	
) State of)	
Before me this day of _ above named individual, to me known to	2002, personally appeared the be the person described in, and who executed the knowledged to me that he executed the same of his ressed.
	Notary Public
Date: 06/18/02	hereunto set hand and seal this day of day of Battle R. Bartholomew
County of Oakland) State of Michigan)	
State of Michigan)	
shove named individual, to me known to	be the person described in, and who executed the knowledged to me that he executed the same of his ressed.
	Notary Public
	JEFFREY P. THENNISCH lary Public, Genesee County, MI Acting in Oakland Co., MI Commission Expires 09/12/2005

(Assignment of Invention-page 3)

937 222 1227

PAGE.05

RECORDED. 00/24/2002